

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
11/7/2018 4:32 PM
NO. <51016-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

RAYLYN K. NELSON, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO. 17-1-00781-1

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

RACHAEL ROGERS, WSBA #37878
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONSE TO SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....1

 I. The matter should be remanded for the trial court to make the appropriate factual determinations required under the amendments to the LFO statutes.....1

SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

ARGUMENT.....1

 I. The matter should be remanded for the trial court to make the appropriate factual determinations required under the amendments to the LFO statutes.....1

CONCLUSION.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Ramirez</i> , ___ Wn.2d ___, 426 P.3d 714 (2018).....	1, 2, 6, 7
<i>State v. Sorrell</i> , 2 Wn.App.2d 156, 408 P.3d 1100 (2018).....	5

Statutes

RCW 10.01.160.....	3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8
RCW 10.46.190.....	4
RCW 10.101.010.....	1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7
RCW 36.18.020.....	6, 7
RCW 43.43.7541.....	4, 8
LAWS OF 2018, ch. 269.....	2, 3
